RESOLUTION

WILLIAMSBURG AREA COMMUNITY CULTURAL COMMISSION (WA3C)

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has been asked to contribute \$5,000 to the Williamsburg Area community Cultural Commission (WA3C) to assist in financing a feasibility study.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the following budget adjustment and transfer of funds:

From:

Operating Contingency

\$5,000

<u>To</u>:

Contributions - WA3C

<u>\$5,000</u>

Jagk D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE

AYE

AYE

AYE

AYE

AYE

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR

SISK
MCGLENNON
BRADSHAW
NERVITT
EDWARDS

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of September, 1998.

wa3c.res